Benjamin J. Otto, ISB No. 8292

710 N. 6th street

Idaho Conservation League

Boise, Idaho 83702

Phone: (208) 345-6933 x 12

Email: botto@idahoconservation.org

Rose Monahan, CA Bar No. 329861

Sierra Club

2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300

Oakland, California 94612

Phone: (415) 977-5704

Email: rose.monahan@sierraclub.org

RECEIVED 2021 JUL 14 PM 5: 02

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER)	
COMPANY'S APPLICATION FOR)	CASE NO. IPC-E-21-17
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS RATES)	
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE TO RECOVER)	
COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE JIM)	MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE
BRIDGER POWER PLANT)	ADMISSION OF ROSE
)	MONAHAN
)	
	_ ′	

Pursuant to I.B.C.R. 227, the undersigned counsel petitions the Commission for admission of Rose Monahan, pro hac vice, in this case.

Rose Monahan certificates that she is an active member, in good standing, of the bar of California, that she maintains the regular practice of law at the above-noted address, and that she is not a resident of the State of Idaho or licensed to practice in Idaho. Ms. Monahan has not been previously admitted under I.B.C.R. 227.

Undersigned counsel certifies that a copy of this motion has been served on all parties in this case and that a copy of the motion, accompanied by a \$325 fee and a certificate of good standing, have been submitted to the Idaho State Bar.

Counsel certify that the above information is true to best of their knowledge.

Benjamin Otto further requests that the Commission excuse his attendance at further proceedings on behalf of Sierra Club if Ms. Monahan appears.

DATED this 14th day of July, 2021

Rose Monahan

CA Bar No. 329861

Benjamin J. Otto

ISB No. 8292

Be to

Benjamin J. Otto, ISB No. 8292 710 N. 6th street Idaho Conservation League Boise, Idaho 83702

Phone: (208) 345-6933 x 12

Email: botto@idahoconservation.org

Rose Monahan, CA Bar No. 329861 Sierra Club 2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 Oakland, California 94612 Phone: (415) 977-5704

Email: rose.monahan@sierraclub.org

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER)	
COMPANY'S APPLICATION FOR)	CASE NO. IPC-E-21-17
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS RATES)	
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE TO RECOVER)	
COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE JIM)	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING
BRIDGER POWER PLANT)	MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE
)	ADMISSION OF ROSE
)	MONAHAN

The Commission has considered the Motion for *Pro Hac Vice* filed on July _______, 2021 and being fully advised in the premises, it is hereby ordered that Rose Monahan be admitted *pro hac vice* in this case and that Benjamin J. Otto serve as Local Counsel, whose attendance on behalf of Sierra Club shall be excused in all proceedings in which Rose Monahan appears.

DONE by Order of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission at Boise, Idaho this ____ day of July, 2021.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 14th day of July 2021, I delivered true and correct copies of the foregoing MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION OF ROSE MONAHAN and [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION OF ROSE MONAHAN to the following persons via the method of service indicated below:

Ana Boyd Sierra Club

Electronic mail only (see Order 35058)

Idaho Public Utilities Commission Jan Noriyuki, Secretary secretary@puc.idaho.gov

Karl Klein karl.klein puc.idaho.gov

Idaho Power Company
Lisa D. Nordstrom
Matt Larkin
Inordstrom@idahopower.com
mlarkin@idahopower.com
dockets@idahopower.com

Industrial Customers of Idaho Power
Peter J. Richardson
Richardson Adams, PLLC
peter@richardsonadams.com

Dr. Don Reading dreading@mindspring.com

Idaho Conservation League Benjamin J. Otto botto@idahoconservation.org

City of Boise
Ed Jewell
BoiseCityAttorney@cityofboise.org
ejewell@cityofboise.org